majo: COMposite Music

2014-2015 - Status Sheet

Minor:
‘ —=.  Degree: Bachelor of Science

Black Hills

120 hours are required to graduate
36 hours of upper level are required

State University s TNeods

Exit Exam:
CAAP Proficiency Exam:
B.BS.MUS-C Piano Proficiency:
Prepared by: Senior Recital:
Phone #:
Date:

Has

Needs

100 300 100} 300
200 | 400} 200} 400

Gen Ed Requirements

ENGL 101 Composition |
ENGL 201 Composition Il
SPCM 101 215 222
3 MATH: 102, 103, 104, 115, 120, 121, 123, 281
3-5 Natural Science & Lab
3-5 Natural Science & Lab
2 WEL 100/L Wellness & Lab
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Social Science: take 3 courses from at least two different subject
areas. Arts & Humanities: take 4 courses from at least two different
subject areas (ART/H) are the same subject).

Social Science - 3 courses required

ANTH: 210#, 220, 230 CJUS 201 ECON 101, 201
ECON 202 GEOG 101, 200, 210#, 212, 219

GLST 201 HDFS 141,210 HIST 151, 152, 256
HIST 257# INED 211 INFO 110 NATV 110
POLS 100, 102, 141#, 250#, 253 PSYC 101

REL 237 SOC 100, 150, 240, 250, 285 SUST 201
UHON 111,210 WMST 101

Arts & Humanities - 4 courses required
MUS 240 required for major, and will also satisfy an Arts/Humanities class.
Take 3 additional courses from the following:

ARAB 101, 102 ART 111, 112,121, 123 ARTH 100
ARTH 121, 211#, 212#, 231, 251# CHIN 101, 102
ENGL 115, 210, 211#, 212#, 214, 221, 222, 230, 240
ENGL 241, 242, 248, 249, 250, 256, 258, 268

FREN 101, 102, 201, 202 GER 101, 102 201, 202
GFA 101 GREE 101,102 HIST 111, 112, 121#, 122#
HUM 100#, 200 LAKL 101, 102 LATI 101, 102
MCOM 151#, 160 MFL 101, 102 MUS 100, 130, 131

MUS 200, 201, PHIL 100, 200, 215, 220, 233
PHIL 270, 287 REL 213, 224, 225, 238, 250, 270

RUSS 101, 102 SPAN 101, 102, 201, 202
THEA 100, 131, 200, 201, 231, 270

Additional hours to total 36 upper level
Additional hours to total 120

WwWwwwwsrbhbhn

18

Major Requirements

+ 50% of major/minor courses must be from BHSU
Required Core - 33 semester hours

MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUS
MUAP

MUAP

MUAP
MUAP
MUAP
MUAP
MUAP
MUAP

MUAP
MUAP
MUAP
MUAP
MUAP

110
111
210
211
240
330
331
360
420
115

311

400
410
420
430
440

Basic Music Theory | & MUS 110L Lab
Basic Music Theory Il & MUS 111L Lab
Advanced Music Theory | & MUS 210L Lab
Advanced Music Theory Il & MUS 211L Lab
Music Cultures of the World (global)
Music History | (writing)

Music History Il (writing)

Conducting

Orchestration & Arranging

Class Instruction - Keyboard (or 215)
or

Applied Music - Keyboard

MUAP Applied Music Instrument/Voice (6 hrs):

take one course from the following:
Applied Music Voice (Experiential)
Applied Music Keyboard (Experiential)
Applied Music Woodwinds (Experiential)
Applied Music Brass (Experiential)
Applied Music Percussion (Experiential)
Music Electives

+ (If Necessary) Additional hours in major to meet 50% rule

100
200

300
400

100
200

300
400

TOTALS:

58

TOTALS:
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