

## Major: **Composite Music** 2014-2015 - Status Sheet

Minor:

Degree: Bachelor of Science

120 hours are required to graduate 36 hours of upper level are required Has Needs

B.BS.MUS-C
Prepared by:
Phone #:

Date:

Exit Exam:	
CAAP Proficiency Exam:	
Piano Proficiency:	
Senior Recital:	

State University	Ha	s N	eeds					На	as	Nee	eds	
Gen Ed Requirements		300 10 400 20					Major Requirements		100 200	300 400		
3 ENGL 101 Composition I					+ 50% (	of maj	or/minor courses must be from	BHSU				
3 ENGL 201 Composition II					Require	ed Co	re - 33 semester hours					
3 SPCM 101 215 222				4	MUS	110	Basic Music Theory I & MUS 11	0L Lab				
3 MATH: 102, 103, 104, 115, 120, 121, 123, 281				4	MUS	111	Basic Music Theory II & MUS 11	I1L Lab				
3-5 Natural Science & Lab				4	MUS	210	Advanced Music Theory I & MUS 21	I0L Lab				
3-5 Natural Science & Lab				4	MUS		Advanced Music Theory II & MUS 2					
2 WEL 100/L Wellness & Lab				3	MUS	240	Music Cultures of the World (glob	oal)				
Social Science: take 3 courses from at least two di	fferer	t subj	ect	3	MUS	330	Music History I (Writing)	<u> </u>				
areas. Arts & Humanities: take 4 courses from at le		o diff	erent	3	MUS	331	Music History II (Writing)					
subject areas (ART/H) are the same subj	ect).			3	MUS	360	Conducting					
Social Science - 3 courses required				3	MUS	420	0 0					
NTH: 210#, 220, 230 CJUS 201 ECON 101, 201					MUAP	115	Class Instruction - Keyboard (or	215)				
ECON 202 GEOG 101, 200, 210#, 212, 219		_		2			or	ļ	_		_	
GLST 201 HDFS 141, 210 HIST 151, 152, 256		_			MUAP	311	Applied Music - Keyboard					
HIST 257# INED 211 INFO 110 NATV 110		_		6			MUAP Applied Music Instrument/	Voice (6 hrs):	:			
POLS 100, 102, 141#, 250#, 253 PSYC 101		-	-		MUAP			-	_		_	Щ!
REL 237 SOC 100, 150, 240, 250, 285 SUST 201	$\vdash$	+			MUAP			ļ	_	_	$\dashv$	$\square$
JHON 111, 210 WMST 101					MUAP			-	_		_	<u> </u>
Arts & Humanities - 4 courses required MUS 240 required for major, and will also satisfy an Arts/	Huma	nities	rlace		MUAP			}	$\dashv$		$\dashv$	$\vdash$
Take 3 additional courses from the following		iiiics	ciass.		MUAP MUAP			ŀ	$\dashv$		$\dashv$	H
SPAR 101 102 ART 111 112 121 122 ARTH 100	П	Т		1	MUAP		take one course from the folio	wina:	-		$\dashv$	H
NRAB 101, 102 ART 111, 112, 121, 123 ARTH 100 NRTH 121, 211#, 212#, 231, 251# CHIN 101, 102	$\vdash$	+	+		MUAP	400	Applied Music Voice (Experiential)	willig.	$\dashv$		$\dashv$	$\vdash$
NGL 115, 211#, 212#, 231, 231# Crilly 101, 102	$\vdash$	+	+		MUAP		Applied Music Keyboard (Experier	ntial)	$\dashv$		$\dashv$	$\vdash$
NGL 241, 242, 248, 249, 250, 256, 258, 268	H	+	+		MUAP		Applied Music Woodwinds (Experience Applied Music Woodwinds)		$\dashv$		$\dashv$	
FREN 101, 102, 201, 202 GER 101, 102 201, 202		+	+		MUAP		Applied Music Brass (Experiential)	•	_			
GFA 101 GREE 101, 102 HIST 111, 112, 121#, 122#		1			MUAP		Applied Music Percussion (Experi	iential)			$\neg$	
HUM 100#, 200 LAKL 101, 102 LATI 101, 102		1		18			Music Electives	,			$\neg$	
MCOM 151#, 160 MFL 101, 102 MUS 100, 130, 131								ľ			$\neg$	
/IUS 200, 201, PHIL 100, 200, 215, 220, 233												
PHIL 270, 287 REL 213, 224, 225, 238, 250, 270	$\vdash$	+						-	$\dashv$		$\dashv$	$\vdash$
RUSS 101, 102 SPAN 101, 102, 201, 202 THEA 100, 131, 200, 201, 231, 270		+						-	$\dashv$		$\dashv$	$\vdash$
TIEM 100, 131, 200, 201, 231, 270								ŀ	_			$\Box$
Additional hours to total 36 upper level	П	Т	т					ŀ	_			
Additional hours to total 120								ľ				
	П	十						ļ	ヿ		一	
								Ī				
								Ī				
				+	(If Neces	ssary) /	Additional hours in major to meet 50%	% rule				
								<u> </u>				
								<u> </u>				
								L				
								l.				
	$\sqcup$	_	_						_			Щ
	$\vdash$	+	-						_		$\dashv$	H
	$\vdash$	+	+					}	_			H
	$\vdash$	+	-					ŀ	_	_	$\dashv$	H
	$\vdash$	+	+					-	4	_	$\dashv$	H
	$\vdash$	+	-					}	_		$\dashv$	H
	$\vdash$	+	+					ŀ	$\dashv$		$\dashv$	H
TOTAL C.	$\vdash$	+	+				TOTAL C:		$\dashv$		$\dashv$	H
TOTALS:				58			TOTALS:					Ш